Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0491-2505398

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

SL.No.: 009/2024/DOP Place: PALAKKAD
Cat. No.: 557/2022 Date: 09/01/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency test for selection to the post of **Beat Forest Officer (NCA-Dheevara) (Category No.557/2022)** in **Forest Department - Palakkad** on **Rs.20000-45800/-(PR)** on the basis of the **OMR Test** held on **09-05-2023 and Endurance Test**

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

1027549	1038583	1040786	1040961	1041464	1041612
1041776	1042673	1043554	1045945	1047524	1054874
1057058	1057705	1060131	1063560	1063719	1066165
1066325	1068288	1100478	1101532	1106896	

Number of Candidates in the Main List: 23

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList: 23

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2)The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have qualified in the Endurance Test

Note :- (3) The Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test as specified in the Gazette Notification and One Time Verification will be conducted before publication of Ranked list.. Date, time and Venue of Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test and Certificate Verification will be intimated in due course by SMS / Profile message. Candidates should download their Admission Tickets for Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test from the official website www.keralapsc.gov.in of KPSC and appear in person with their original ID Proof.

Note :- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (5) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 09-05-2023 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, PALAKKAD

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

RADHAKRISHNAN C V
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, PALAKKAD